
March 7, 2017 Page 1 of 1

41O  152413-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

22
22
22
23
23
23
24

 26.63
 14.89
 6.58

 91.61
 23.17
 46.84
 2.00

23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N

6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W

TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON
TETON

S2NE
N2SE

S2SENW
N2

N2SE
SW

NWSW

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Priority Date: FEBRUARY 22, 1902

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 211.72

Owners: TETON PRAIRIE LLC 
1381 AIRPORT RD
CHOTEAU, MT 59422-9346

Type of Historical Right: FILED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  211.72

Remarks:

Version: 2 -- POST DECREE

41O  152413-00

THE PLACE OF USE DESCRIBES A GENERAL AREA WHERE WATER WAS 
ROTATED.  WITHIN THE DESCRIBED PLACE OF USE, ONLY 115 ACRES ARE 
IRRIGATED DURING EACH SEASON.

General Abstract

4.35 CFS

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: EARLE COULEE

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

Ditch Name: CARSON-YEAGER DITCH#1

DITCHDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

1 22 6W23NSWSWNW TETON

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  4 - MODERATELY LOW

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to NOVEMBER 4

Geocodes/Valid:  31-3367-22-1-01-01-0000 - Y 31-3367-22-4-01-01-0000 - Y

31-3367-23-3-01-01-0000 - Y

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 09/28/94.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 01/06/97.

WHENEVER THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE COMBINED TO SUPPLY WATER 
FOR THE CLAIMED PURPOSE, EACH IS LIMITED TO THE HISTORICAL FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF
THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE 
AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. 41O 152413-00, 41O 152422-00, 41O 152423-00.

Enforceable Priority Date:    FEBRUARY 22, 1902

Version Status: ACTIVE


