STATE OF MONTANA

Page 1 of 1

General Abstract

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 410 152413-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 2 -- POST DECREE

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: TETON PRAIRIE LLC

1381 AIRPORT RD

CHOTEAU, MT 59422-9346

Priority Date: FEBRUARY 22, 1902

Enforceable Priority Date: FEBRUARY 22, 1902

Type of Historical Right: FILED

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Maximum Flow Rate: 4.35 CFS

Maximum Volume: THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT

PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Climatic Area: 4 - MODERATELY LOW

Maximum Acres: 211.72

Source Name: EARLE COULEE

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u> <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> 1 SWSWNW 22 23N 6W TETON

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

Diversion Means: DITCH

Ditch Name: CARSON-YEAGER DITCH#1
Period of Use: APRIL 1 to NOVEMBER 4

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u>	<u>Rge</u>	County
1	26.63		S2NE	22	23N	6W	TETON
2	14.89		N2SE	22	23N	6W	TETON
3	6.58		S2SENW	22	23N	6W	TETON
4	91.61		N2	23	23N	6W	TETON
5	23.17		N2SE	23	23N	6W	TETON
6	46.84		SW	23	23N	6W	TETON
7	2.00		NWSW	24	23N	6W	TETON
Total:	211.72						

THE PLACE OF USE DESCRIBES A GENERAL AREA WHERE WATER WAS ROTATED. WITHIN THE DESCRIBED PLACE OF USE, ONLY 115 ACRES ARE

IRRIGATED DURING EACH SEASON.

Geocodes/Valid: 31-3367-22-1-01-01-0000 - Y 31-3367-22-4-01-01-0000 - Y

31-3367-23-3-01-01-0000 - Y

Remarks:

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 09/28/94.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 01/06/97.

WHENEVER THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE COMBINED TO SUPPLY WATER FOR THE CLAIMED PURPOSE, EACH IS LIMITED TO THE HISTORICAL FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. 41O 152413-00, 41O 152422-00, 41O 152423-00.